Date: March 9, 2017

Mr. Hari K.
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051

Geometric Limited Plant 11, 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli (West),

Mumbai 400079.

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

The Manger

BSE Limited

Dalal Street

Listing Department

Mumbai - 400 001

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower

This is to inform you that I was holding 2,241,425 equity shares (i.e. 3.35%) of Geometric Limited as on March 7, 2017, out of which I have sold 1,000,000 equity shares (i.e. 1.49%) on March 8, 2017.

Post the aforementioned transactions, my shareholding in the Company is reduced to 1,241,425 equity shares which is 1.86% of the total issued and paid-up capital of Geometric Limited of 66,922,746 equity shares (Face value Rs. 2 each).

Please find attached relevant Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours Truly,

Manu Parpia Encl: a/a

Note: As intimated to the stock exchanges and shareholders, the scheme of arrangement and amalgamation between Geometric Limited, HCL Technologies Limited and [3DPLM] has been made effective on March 2, 2017. Upon the scheme becoming effective, Geometric Limited has ceased to exist. The record date to determine list of shareholders who will be allotted shares of HCL Technologies Limited and [3DPLM] under the scheme is fixed as March 15, 2017. While the scheme of arrangement and amalgamation is already effective, pending such record date and allotment of shares, this disclosure is being made out of abundant caution and in the interest of disclosure of trading in securities of Geometric Limited.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of</u> <u>SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Geometric Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Manu Parpia (Seller)				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	No				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Limited				

		1				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number		% w.r.t.total		% w.r.t. total
				share/voting		diluted share/
				capital		voting capital
	. Constitution of the cons			where	ver	of the TC (**)
В	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:					N.A.
a)	Shares carrying voting rights					
b)		a)	2,241,425	a)	3.35 %	
",	non-disposal undertaking/ others)	۵,	_,,		0.00 /0	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
,	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting					
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)					
		e)	2,241,425	e)	3.35 %	
D	etails of acquisition /sale:					N.A.
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	a)	1,000,000	a)	1.49%	
1	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
-11	category) acquired/sold					
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	_,	1 000 000	_,	1 400/	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	e)	1,000,000	e)	1.49%	N. A
A	fter the acquisition /sale, holding of:					N.A.
a	shares carrying voting rights	a)	1,241,425	a)	1.86%	
b)		۵,	1,2 11, 120	<u> </u>	1.0070	
c)	•					
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
	category) after acquisition					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	e)	1,241,425	e)	1.86%	
Mode	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /					
	c issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Open	Market			
	fer etc).					
	•					

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/ voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of Sale: March 8, 2017 (1.49%)				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 13,38,45,492				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 13,38,45,492				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N.A.				

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Manu Parpia

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: March 9, 2017

Note:

As intimated to the stock exchanges and shareholders, the scheme of arrangement and amalgamation between Geometric Limited, HCL Technologies Limited and [3DPLM] has been made effective on March 2, 2017. Upon the scheme becoming effective, Geometric Limited has ceased to exist. The record date to determine list of shareholders who will be allotted shares of HCL Technologies Limited and [3DPLM] under the scheme is fixed as March 15, 2017. While the scheme of arrangement and amalgamation is already effective, pending such record date and allotment of shares, this disclosure is being made out of abundant caution and in the interest of disclosure of trading in securities of Geometric Limited.